

Global Green Growth Institute

First session of the Assembly Second meeting Seoul, 23 October 2012

Decision on the interim disclosure policy

The Assembly,

Recognizing the need for transparency in the work of the Global Green Growth Institute;

Recalling Article 13 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute, which states that the organs of the Global Green Growth Institute shall develop a comprehensive disclosure policy which ensures transparency in the work of the Global Green Growth Institute; and,

Recalling further Rule 32 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly, which states that the discussions, decisions and documents received, reviewed and adopted by the Assembly shall be open and made available to the public, unless otherwise decided by the Assembly;

Decides:

- 1. To adopt the proposed interim disclosure policy, as attached in A/1/2; and,
- 2. To mandate that the Secretariat prepare a comprehensive disclosure policy by the second session of the Council.